## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15438/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2016 in WA No.343/2013 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

UMESH PAHWA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice by speed post, returnable on  $26^{\text{th}}$  August, 2016.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar