## LISTED ON. 26.08.2016 COURT NO.2 ITEM NO. 8

SEC-IVA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15438 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Umesh Pahwa & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice by speed post, returnable on 26th August, 2016.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted "

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents on 15.07.2016 through Regd. A.D. post and as well as Dasti. Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Advocate has on 23.08.2016 filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 7 but no counter affidavit has been filed, so far. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers in respect of respondent nos. 1-6 has been received. Counsel for the petitioners has also not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of all the Respondents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates 9th Floor, HT House, 18-20 KG Marg, New Delhi-01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR