

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20442/2017

SANGEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 12583/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 12585/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 12586/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 14459/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 14460/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 14487/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 14456/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 12584/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 14486/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 14461/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 15438/2016 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10381/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 26337-26341/2016 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10386/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10385/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10384/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10383/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10382/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10387/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10389/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 10388/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2068/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2063/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2962/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2065/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2961/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2959/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2064/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2130/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2069/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2947/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2066/2017 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 2960/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 13-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryana Rayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Pt. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Wimbie V.T. Sangama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 14487 of 2017

Respondent No. 4 has failed to file counter affidavit. However, Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 seeks and is given four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Akash Nandolia, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to comply with the order dated 11.12.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No. 5.

List on 06.04.2018.

All other matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, hence, list accordingly.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

PS