## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20442/2017

SANGEETA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.14487/2017 (IV-A) - LISTED (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR

Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv. Mr. D.K. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to comply with the office report.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER